Provisions for liabilities and charges

  Deferred tax (54.7)  - (46.0) 29.6   0.4   (70.7)

  Other (0.8)  -  -  - (4.5) (5.3)

Pension liability (61.4)  -  - (147.8)  - (209.2)

Net assets 586.3   - (46.0) (118.2) (1.4) 420.7

Capital and reserves

  Called-up share capital 251.7   -  -  -  - 251.7

  Share premium account 23.2   -  -  -  - 23.2

  Capital redemption reserve 5.1   -  -  -  - 5.1

  Hedging reserve 7.2   -  -  -  - 7.2

  Profit and loss account 299.1   - (46.0) (118.2) (1.4) 133.5

Equity shareholders' funds 586.3   - (46.0) (118.2) (1.4) 420.7

Reconciliation of the balance sheet under UK GAAP to FRS 101 as at 1 April 2014 (date of transition to FRS 101)

Western Power Distribution (South Wales) plc 16

Notes to the financial statements

For the six months ended 30 September 2015

5. Transition to FRS101 (continued)

Reconciliation of the balance sheet under UK GAAP to FRS 101 as at 31 March 2015

IFRS Income Employee Borrowing

UK Reclass- taxes benefits costs

GAAP ifications IAS 12 IAS 19 IAS 23 Other FRS 101

£m £m £m £m £m £m £m

Fixed assets

  Tangible assets 1,205.1   285.8   - (4.7) 0.3   2.5   1,489.0

  Intangible assets  - 0.2   -  -  -  - 0.2

1,205.1   286.0   - (4.7) 0.3   2.5   1,489.2

Current assets

  Stocks 1.2   -  -  -  -  - 1.2

  Debtors

Amounts falling due within one year 96.5   -  -  -  -  - 96.5

Amounts falling due after more than one year61.0   -  -  -  -  - 61.0

  Short-term deposits 13.5   (13.5)  -  -  -  -  -

  Cash at bank 12.7   13.5   -  -  -  - 26.2

184.9   -  -  -  -  - 184.9

Creditors

  Amounts falling due within one year (66.8) (7.0)  -  -  -  - (73.8)

Net current assets 118.1   (7.0)  -  -  -  - 111.1

Total assets less current liabilities 1,323.2   279.0   - (4.7) 0.3   2.5   1,600.3

Creditors

  Amounts falling due after more than

one year (566.3) (279.0)  -  -  -  - (845.3)

Provisions for liabilities and charges

  Deferred tax (56.6)  - (46.4) 35.0   (0.1) 0.4   (67.7)

  Other (1.1)  -  -  -  - (4.6) (5.7)

Pension liability (62.5)  -  - (170.2)  -  - (232.7)

Net assets 636.7   - (46.4) (139.9) 0.2   (1.7) 448.9

Capital and reserves

  Called-up share capital 251.7   -  -  -  -  - 251.7

  Share premium account 23.2   -  -  -  -  - 23.2

  Capital redemption reserve 5.1   -  -  -  -  - 5.1

  Hedging reserve 6.7   -  -  -  -  - 6.7

  Profit and loss account 350.0   - (46.4) (139.9) 0.2   (1.7) 162.2

Equity shareholders' funds 636.7   - (46.4) (139.9) 0.2   (1.7) 448.9

Western Power Distribution (South Wales) plc 17

Notes to the financial statements

For the six months ended 30 September 2015

5. Transition to FRS101 (continued)

Notes to balance sheet reclassifications

(i) Computer software

(ii) Customer contributions

(iii) Cash and cash equivalents

Notes to IFRS remeasurements

(i) Deferred tax

(ii) Employee benefits

Certain balance sheet balances previously reported under UK GAAP have been reclassified to comply with the format of the

Company financial statements presented under FRS101. The reclassifications below do not have any effect on the Company's